File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1084

1176

xkmts.20190112.063370.fits
OBS

DARK

begin

02:29:27.570
-32:17:00.50

60

1.00

02:30:09

A%
2019-01-12T17:39:22
-108.71

#1 /12 %

1268 1360 1452 1544

1635

1728

1819

1<



File Name . xkmts.20190112.063371.fits #2,/12#

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS
Object Name :  bias

RA :02:33:06.690
DEC : -32:16:56.90
Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00
Sidereal Time :02:33:48
Filter ID . R
Observation Date : 2019-01-12T17:43:00
CCD Temperature ¢ -108.78

39 1082 1174 1268 1360 1453 1546 1639 1732 1825 19



File Name . xkmts.20190112.063372.fits  #3/12#

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS
Object Name :  bias

RA o 02:34:02.410
DEC : -32:16:55.90
Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00
Sidereal Time ¢ 02:34:44
Filter ID . R
Observation Date : 2019-01-12T17:44:09
CCD Temperature ¢ -108.8

37 1080 1173 1266 1359 1453 1546 1639 1732 1825 19



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1078

1172

xkmts.20190112.063373.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

02:35:15.190
-32:16:54.70

0

1.00

02:35:57

R
2019-01-12T'17:45:09
-108.83

1266 1360 1454

#4 /12 %

1548

1641

1736

1829

19



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1077

1170

xkmts.20190112.063374.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

02:36:15.780
-32:16:53.60

0

1.00

02:36:57

R
2019-01-12T17:46:09
-108.84

#5 /12 #

1265 1358 1453 1546

1640

1734

1828

1<



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1076

1169

xkmts.20190112.063375.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

02:37:13.520
-32:16:52.60

0

1.00

02:37:55

R
2019-01-12T17:47:19
-108.87

1264 1357 1452

#6 /12 #

1546

1639

1734

1827

1<



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1065

1159

xkmts.20190113.063376.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:17:28.200
-32:06:42.20

0

1.00

10:18:14

R
2019-01-13T01:26:10
-109.5

1254 1348 1443

#7 /12 #

1537

1631

1726

1820

19



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1066

1160

xkmts.20190113.063377.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:18:26.800
-32:06:41.60

0

1.00

10:19:13

R
2019-01-13T01:27:09
-109.51

1255 1349 1444

#8 /12 #

1538

1632

1727

1821

19



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1066

1160

xkmts.20190113.063378.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:19:24.140
-32:06:41.00

0

1.00

10:20:10

R
2019-01-13T01:28:06
-109.54

1255 1349 1443

#9 /12 #

1537

1631

1726

1820

19



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20190113.063379.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

10:20:20.710
-32:06:40.40

0

1.00

10:21:07

R
2019-01-13T01:29:15
-109.54

#10 /12 #

1540

1635

1730

1825

19
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File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1065

1160

xkmts.20190113.063380.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
10:21:29.310
-32:06:39.70
0

1.00
10:22:15

R

2019-01-13T01:30:23

-109.52

1255

1350

1445

#11 /12 #

1539

1634

1729

1823

19



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20190113.063381.fits
OBS

DARK

end

10:23:26.340
-32:06:38.40

30

1.00

10:24:12

NO
2019-01-13T01:32:08
-109.51

#12 /12 #

1535

1629

1725

1819

19



